
 

2016 Local Federal Coordinating Committee (LFCC) Members 
Evelyn Martin, CFC Chair  USCIS NE Service Center   evelyn.m.martin@uscis.dhs.gov   402-219-6160 

Tonja Buchholz, LFCC Chair NE Air National Guard   tonja.a.buchholz.mil@mail.mil   402-309-8254 

Heather Sams, LFCC Vice-Chair USCIS NE Service Center   heather.h.sams@uscis.dhs.gov   402-304-5399 

Linda Kruger, Recorder      USDA-NRCS Nat’l Soil Survey Center linda.kruger@lin.usda.gov    402-437-5016 

Erin Dempsey   National Park Service   erin_dempsey@nps.gov    402-437-5392 

Peggy Brown             US Department of Veterans Affairs   peggy.brown@va.gov     402-420-4301 

Jerry Woodard   US Postal Service    jerry.e.woodard@usps.gov    402-473-1742  

Rebecca Grossenbacher  USCIS NE Service Center   Rebecca.l.grossenbacher@uscis.dhs.gov   402-219-6006 

Steve Renne              USGS NE Water Science Center  srenne@usgs.gov     402-328-4117 

Deborah Drbal   USDA Rural Development   Deborah.drbal@ne.usda.gov   402-437-5558 

Kim Martini    USDA Rural Development   kim.martini@ne.usda.gov    402-437-5575 
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